

**DEERFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
GENERAL & SPECIAL EDUCATION FUNDS COMBINED  
For the YTD Period Ending: April 2014 (83.3% of year)**

**Analysis of Current and Prior Year-to-Date Revenue Data**

REVENUE	Current Year Analysis			Compare to Prior Year		
	2013-14 Annual Budget	Percent of Annual Budget	2013-14 YTD Actual	Prior Year YTD Actual	Inc/(Decr.) from Prior YTD	Percent Change
<b>LOCAL SOURCES</b>						
Current Year Tax Levy	\$ 3,663,859	69.9%	\$ 2,559,212	\$ 2,288,983	\$ 270,229	11.8%
Other Local Sources	<u>96,177</u>	<u>105.3%</u>	<u>101,243</u>	<u>89,460</u>	<u>11,783</u>	<u>13.2%</u>
Total Local Sources	<u>3,760,036</u>	<u>70.8%</u>	<u>2,660,456</u>	<u>2,378,444</u>	<u>282,012</u>	<u>11.9%</u>
INTERDISTRICT TRANSFERS	448,278	4.6%	20,500	-	20,500	100.0%
INTERMEDIATE SOURCES	-	0.0%	-	-	-	0.0%
<b>STATE SOURCES</b>						
Equalization Aid	4,887,406	63.8%	3,119,812	3,052,427	67,385	2.2%
Categorical Aid	345,552	76.1%	262,925	252,754	10,171	4.0%
Other State Sources	<u>128,920</u>	<u>100.1%</u>	<u>129,045</u>	<u>61,304</u>	<u>67,741</u>	<u>110.5%</u>
Total State Sources	<u>5,361,878</u>	<u>65.5%</u>	<u>3,511,782</u>	<u>3,366,485</u>	<u>145,297</u>	<u>4.3%</u>
FEDERAL SOURCES	276,272	6.1%	16,797	12,263	4,534	37.0%
OTHER SOURCES	<u>4,500</u>	<u>1,186.8%</u>	<u>53,408</u>	<u>1,199</u>	<u>52,209</u>	<u>4,354.1%</u>
<b>TOTAL REVENUE</b> (Excludes Transfer)	\$ <u>9,850,964</u>	<u>63.6%</u>	\$ <u>6,262,943</u>	\$ <u>5,758,391</u>	\$ <u>504,552</u>	<u>8.8%</u>

**HIGHLIGHTS-**

Current Year Tax Levy - received \$85,817 in Lottery Credit (increase of \$8.3K from LY)  
Other Sources - received \$50K payment from insurance for watermain break in April

**DEERFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
GENERAL & SPECIAL EDUCATION FUNDS COMBINED  
For the YTD Period Ending: April 2014 (83.3% of year)**

**Analysis of Current and Prior Year-to-Date Expense Data**

EXPENDITURES	Current Year Analysis			Compare to Prior Year		
	2013-14 Annual Budget	Percent of Annual Budget	2013-14 YTD Actual	2012-13 YTD Actual	Inc/(Decr.) from Prior YTD	Percent Change
<b>SALARIES</b>						
Teachers	\$ 3,516,437	65.25%	\$ 2,294,360	\$ 2,370,900	\$ (76,539)	(3.23%)
Other Salaries	1,590,680	76.03%	1,209,425	1,236,943	(27,518)	(2.22%)
<b>Total Salaries</b>	<b>5,107,117</b>	<b>68.61%</b>	<b>3,503,785</b>	<b>3,607,843</b>	<b>(104,058)</b>	<b>(2.88%)</b>
<b>FRINGE BENEFITS</b>						
Retirement	336,139	65.02%	218,567	210,845	7,722	3.66%
Social Security	379,022	68.22%	258,587	267,089	(8,502)	(3.18%)
Life Insurance	9,615	56.79%	5,461	6,841	(1,380)	(20.17%)
Medical Insurance	1,406,605	63.67%	895,632	897,060	(1,427)	(0.16%)
Disability Insurance	16,804	66.11%	11,109	11,668	(560)	(4.80%)
Other Benefits	28,659	73.42%	21,041	10,825	10,216	94.37%
<b>Total Benefits</b>	<b>2,176,845</b>	<b>64.79%</b>	<b>1,410,397</b>	<b>1,404,329</b>	<b>6,068</b>	<b>0.43%</b>
<b>TOTAL SALARIES &amp; BENEFITS</b>	<b>7,283,961</b>	<b>67.47%</b>	<b>4,914,182</b>	<b>5,012,172</b>	<b>(97,989)</b>	<b>(1.96%)</b>
<b>PURCHASED SERVICES</b>						
Personal Services	265,643	90.85%	241,334	209,517	31,817	15.19%
Maintenance	454,508	28.41%	129,135	128,324	810	0.63%
Utilities	270,750	70.53%	190,954	215,631	(24,677)	(11.44%)
Pupil Transportation	301,339	57.82%	174,236	176,815	(2,578)	(1.46%)
Employee Travel	27,277	81.05%	22,109	18,651	3,458	18.54%
Other Services	83,511	56.93%	47,539	50,805	(3,266)	(6.43%)
Telephone	15,000	77.92%	11,689	13,992	(2,303)	(16.46%)
Governmental Agencies	485,293	14.16%	68,739	52,955	15,785	29.81%
<b>Total Purchased Services</b>	<b>1,903,321</b>	<b>46.54%</b>	<b>885,736</b>	<b>866,690</b>	<b>19,046</b>	<b>2.20%</b>
<b>NONCAPITAL ITEMS</b>						
General Supplies	228,977	70.32%	161,019	181,753	(20,734)	(11.41%)
Other Consumable Materials	38,369	93.57%	35,904	33,831	2,073	6.13%
Media	37,089	85.44%	31,689	36,081	(4,392)	(12.17%)
Noncapital Equipment/Software	30,514	114.60%	34,968	25,329	9,640	38.06%
Textbooks	64,020	84.41%	54,037	26,973	27,064	100.34%
<b>Total Noncapital Items</b>	<b>398,970</b>	<b>79.61%</b>	<b>317,617</b>	<b>303,967</b>	<b>13,650</b>	<b>4.49%</b>
<b>CAPITAL OBJECTS</b>	<b>88,648</b>	<b>117.02%</b>	<b>103,737</b>	<b>72,975</b>	<b>30,762</b>	<b>42.15%</b>
<b>SHORT/LONG TERM DEBT EXP</b>	<b>10,200</b>	<b>49.47%</b>	<b>5,046</b>	<b>5,000</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>0.93%</b>
<b>INSURANCE</b>	<b>107,758</b>	<b>105.64%</b>	<b>113,840</b>	<b>87,017</b>	<b>26,823</b>	<b>30.83%</b>
<b>OTHER OBJECTS</b>	<b>58,105</b>	<b>63.34%</b>	<b>36,802</b>	<b>37,159</b>	<b>(357)</b>	<b>(0.96%)</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENDITURES</b>	<b>\$ 9,850,964</b>	<b>64.73%</b>	<b>\$ 6,376,960</b>	<b>\$ 6,384,980</b>	<b>\$ (8,019)</b>	<b>(0.13%)</b>
(Excludes Transfer)						

**EXPLANATIONS -**

No major or unexpected variances noted.

DEERFIELD BANK RECONCILIATION FOR April 2014

	General Checking	Money Market Account	Activity Account	Scholarship Account	LGIP General	LGIP Debt
Balance per bank	1,121,177.68	15,899.70		10,017.72	92,682.36	1,494.34
Plus deposits in transit	-					
Less O/S checks	(46,025.91)					
Less month end checks	-					
Less payroll taxes o/s	-					
Less WRS	(53,498.32)					
Plus deposits in transit	-					
Less Fund 72 O/S checks						
<b>Reconciled Bank Balance</b>	<b>1,021,653.45</b>	<b>15,899.70</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>10,017.72</b>	<b>92,682.36</b>	<b>1,494.34</b>
Ending Balance						
10-711100	1,613,030.89					
21-711100	10,034.93					
27-711100	(777,167.80)					
38-711100	8,420.03					
39-711100						
41-711100	54,593.39					
50-711100	113,053.92					
60-711100			-			
72-711100	-			10,017.72		
80-711100	(389.47)					
99-711100	77.56					
10-711200						
10-712110		15,899.70				
10-712200					92,682.36	
39-712200						1,494.34
<b>Reconciled G/L Balance</b>	<b>1,021,653.45</b>	<b>15,899.70</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>10,017.72</b>	<b>92,682.36</b>	<b>1,494.34</b>
	General Checking	Money Market Account	Activity Account		LGIP General	LGIP Debt
<b>Difference</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-

## April 2014 Bank Reconciliation

Beginning Balance	\$	1,655,336.12	
Receipts	\$	225,652.34	
Line of Credit	\$	-	
Disbursements	\$	(739,240.89)	
Ending balance	\$	1,141,747.57	1141747.57

\$ -

### Revenues

Tax Settlements		
Interest	\$	117.39
Athletic Event Entry Fees	\$	645.00
Resale/Reimb.	\$	6,083.73
Rebate/Misc Rev		
Retiree Insurance	\$	561.32
Student Fees	\$	335.00
P-card Rebate		
Aid Payments	\$	23,054.00
Insurance Proceeds	\$	50,000.00
Medicaid	\$	1,625.08
Lottery Credit	\$	85,817.72
Food Service	\$	35,730.46
Gate Receipts	\$	311.00
OE/Tuition Pmt	\$	13,734.00
Grants		
Bridges / Rentals	\$	1,971.00
Co-Op Cross Country		
Scholarships (72)		
Special Projects Fund (21)	\$	5,666.64
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>225,652.34</b>

### Short Term Borrowing

Line of Credit Draws		
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>225,652.34</b>

### Expense Summary

Salaries All Funds	\$	427,765.67
Benefits All Funds	\$	247,465.87
Elementary Education	\$	19,661.48
Secondary Education	\$	4,028.90
Vocational Education	\$	2,490.82
Physical Education	\$	544.89
Extra curricular	\$	2,736.04
Gifted and Talented	\$	676.85
Pupil Services	\$	(2,924.02)
Instructional Services	\$	1,848.79
District Administration	\$	2,844.50
Building Administration	\$	791.41
Business Services	\$	1,302.69
Building and Grounds	\$	38,977.87
Transportation Services	\$	3,717.85
Postage/telephone/tech.	\$	21,703.84
Other Support	\$	-
Insurance	\$	835.99
Tuition	\$	1,165.94
Transfers	\$	-
Open Enrollment Tuition	\$	-
Adjustments	\$	-
Debt Service (38, 39)	\$	-
Capital Projects Fund (45, 49)	\$	-
Special Projects Fund (21)	\$	2,310.99
Special Education Fund (27)	\$	9,204.12
Food Service Fund (50)	\$	14,573.66
Scholarships (72)	\$	-
Community Education Fund (80)	\$	522.00
Co-op Prog. Fund (99)	\$	-
Line of Credit		
Accrual Payroll and Adjustments	\$	(63,005.26)

**Total \$ 739,240.89**

### Cash Position as of 04/30/2014

				Interest rate
Bank of Deerfield	\$	1,121,178	Fund 10	0.10%
LGIP Investment	\$	94,177	Fund 10, 38, 39	0.09%
Bank of Deerfield	\$	59,550	Fund 60	0.05%

Account Number	Object	2013-14 Revised Budget	2013-14 FYTD Expended	April 2013-14 Expended	2012-13 FYTD %	2013-14 FYTD %
10 E --- 1-- 11----	SALARIES	1,688,241.32	1,115,120.71	135,184.99	67.94	66.05
10 E --- 2-- 11----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	599,583.70	402,371.12	50,285.46	67.47	67.11
10 E --- 3-- 11----	PURCHASED SERVICES	23,804.68	17,500.00		72.67	73.51
10 E --- 4-- 11----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	115,303.48	75,580.65	19,661.48	75.33	65.69
10 E --- 5-- 11----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	980.00			91.54	
10 E --- 9-- 11----	OTHER OBJECTS	2,478.43			40.79	
10 E --- --- 11----	UNDIFFERENTIATED CURR	2,430,391.61	1,610,572.48	205,131.93	68.13	66.27
10 E --- 1-- 12----	SALARIES	917,313.53	602,047.72	78,400.94	67.43	65.63
10 E --- 2-- 12----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	332,264.31	205,821.53	25,285.96	64.08	61.95
10 E --- 3-- 12----	PURCHASED SERVICES	9,625.30	3,445.55	146.91	128.43	37.88
10 E --- 4-- 12----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	50,817.27	41,418.09	2,728.99	107.09	85.52
10 E --- 5-- 12----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	4,377.59	5,559.58	450.00	114.82	156.07
10 E --- 9-- 12----	OTHER OBJECTS	4,597.25	3,582.35	703.00	140.25	81.19
10 E --- --- 12----	REGULAR CURRICULUM	1,318,995.25	861,874.82	107,715.80	68.87	65.62
10 E --- 1-- 13----	SALARIES	151,013.88	100,813.76	12,601.72	70.20	66.76
10 E --- 2-- 13----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	55,100.49	36,296.47	4,563.11	71.58	65.87
10 E --- 3-- 13----	PURCHASED SERVICES	1,350.00	851.92	182.93	156.14	63.11
10 E --- 4-- 13----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	21,354.99	32,654.20	2,307.89	108.85	156.54
10 E --- 5-- 13----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	2,000.00	1,888.85			94.44
10 E --- --- 13----	VOCATIONAL CURRICULUM	230,819.36	172,505.20	19,655.65	74.84	75.07
10 E --- 1-- 14----	SALARIES	177,712.00	119,695.86	14,784.96	66.67	67.35
10 E --- 2-- 14----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	67,474.55	42,511.56	5,314.22	68.42	63.00
10 E --- 3-- 14----	PURCHASED SERVICES	2,527.04			13.40	
10 E --- 4-- 14----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	3,217.77	2,413.57	544.89	328.75	88.68
10 E --- 9-- 14----	OTHER OBJECTS	1,250.00	1,250.00		100.00	100.00
10 E --- --- 14----	PHYSICAL CURRICULUM	252,181.36	165,870.99	20,644.07	69.88	65.95
10 E --- 1-- 16----	SALARIES	113,005.10	72,695.40	6,223.50	65.28	64.33
10 E --- 2-- 16----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	14,500.22	6,948.18	608.40	61.46	47.92
10 E --- 3-- 16----	PURCHASED SERVICES	29,246.72	17,868.09	2,190.00	83.06	61.09
10 E --- 4-- 16----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	30,820.73	24,427.12	696.04	87.95	79.31
10 E --- 9-- 16----	OTHER OBJECTS	15,045.00	9,776.70	-150.00	88.68	64.98
10 E --- --- 16----	CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	202,617.77	131,715.49	9,567.94	72.75	65.02
10 E --- 1-- 17----	SALARIES	49,370.00	16,591.26	1,962.50	62.50	33.61
10 E --- 2-- 17----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	20,873.00	8,466.22	966.55	69.31	40.56
10 E --- 3-- 17----	PURCHASED SERVICES	1,674.60			16.44	
10 E --- 4-- 17----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	500.00	94.00		160.95	18.80
10 E --- 9-- 17----	OTHER OBJECTS	8,500.00	5,070.50	676.85	178.03	59.65
10 E --- --- 17----	OTHER SPECIAL NEEDS	80,917.60	30,221.98	3,605.90	83.00	37.35
10 E --- 1-- 21----	SALARIES	140,816.46	102,783.88	11,650.56	79.24	72.99
10 E --- 2-- 21----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	56,383.00	43,356.97	4,773.74	76.96	76.90
10 E --- 3-- 21----	PURCHASED SERVICES	21,523.28	15,692.48		73.33	72.91
10 E --- 4-- 21----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	3,753.45	-1,164.58	-2,924.02	204.12	-31.03
10 E --- 9-- 21----	OTHER OBJECTS	2,985.00	145.00		96.94	4.86
10 E --- --- 21----	PUPIL SERVICES	225,461.19	160,813.75	13,500.28	80.63	71.33
10 E --- 1-- 22----	SALARIES	125,002.72	96,609.53	10,590.38	64.74	77.29
10 E --- 2-- 22----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	57,004.75	35,154.43	4,097.15	57.95	61.67
10 E --- 3-- 22----	PURCHASED SERVICES	35,094.00	24,639.97	1,004.54	120.84	70.21
10 E --- 4-- 22----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	28,949.83	23,802.48	464.25	99.84	119.65
10 E --- 5-- 22----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	7,863.00	2,750.00	380.00	63.41	34.97
10 E --- 9-- 22----	OTHER OBJECTS	8,100.00	2,955.00		36.10	36.48

Account Number	Object	2013-14 Revised Budget	2013-14 FYTD Expended	April 2013-14 Expended	2012-13 FYTD %	2013-14 FYTD %
10 E --- 22----	INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES	262,014.30	185,911.41	16,536.32	72.88	75.09
10 E --- 1-- 23----	SALARIES	124,626.40	107,423.66	16,775.70	84.67	86.20
10 E --- 2-- 23----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	32,132.16	28,789.56	3,258.54	82.28	89.60
10 E --- 3-- 23----	PURCHASED SERVICES	35,000.00	28,222.79	2,157.49	50.07	80.64
10 E --- 4-- 23----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	16,000.00	10,287.25	687.01	150.01	64.30
10 E --- 9-- 23----	OTHER OBJECTS	7,900.00	6,903.00		96.47	87.38
10 E --- --- 23----	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION	215,658.56	181,626.26	22,878.74	82.39	84.22
10 E --- 1-- 24----	SALARIES	234,802.50	195,658.82	20,891.58	78.21	83.33
10 E --- 2-- 24----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	91,006.00	69,130.03	7,527.74	74.15	75.96
10 E --- 3-- 24----	PURCHASED SERVICES	400.00	594.06	-141.50	140.42	148.52
10 E --- 4-- 24----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	7,500.00	8,066.14	932.91	95.65	107.55
10 E --- 5-- 24----	CAPITAL OBJECTS		353.74			
10 E --- 9-- 24----	OTHER OBJECTS	1,400.00	515.00		84.20	36.79
10 E --- --- 24----	SCHOOL BUILDING ADMINISTRATION	335,108.50	274,317.79	29,210.73	77.56	81.86
10 E --- 1-- 25-----	SALARIES	412,863.11	313,864.47	29,124.88	78.45	76.02
10 E --- 2-- 25-----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	191,722.48	148,494.54	13,992.60	79.53	77.45
10 E --- 3-- 25-----	PURCHASED SERVICES	1,060,211.42	535,621.24	43,873.85	57.10	54.99
10 E --- 4-- 25-----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	80,375.00	73,672.62	670.63	78.84	92.53
10 E --- 5-- 25-----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	13,427.40	32,185.50		619.35	239.70
10 E --- 9-- 25-----	OTHER OBJECTS	2,359.00	2,974.65	105.00	171.40	126.10
10 E --- --- 25-----	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	1,760,958.41	1,106,813.02	87,766.96	66.45	65.58
10 E --- 1-- 26-----	SALARIES	45,828.00	39,111.52	3,910.88	83.33	85.34
10 E --- 2-- 26-----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	8,391.47	6,693.01	663.18	78.98	79.76
10 E --- 3-- 26-----	PURCHASED SERVICES	58,500.00	40,455.81	2,972.33	77.68	69.16
10 E --- 4-- 26-----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	14,687.00	15,370.14	796.81	183.49	116.76
10 E --- 5-- 26-----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	60,000.00	58,934.81	17,283.63	99.65	98.22
10 E --- 9-- 26-----	OTHER OBJECTS	350.00	323.05			92.30
10 E --- --- 26-----	CENTRAL SERVICES	187,756.47	160,888.34	25,626.83	94.30	86.64
10 E --- 7-- 27-----	INSURANCE AND JUDGMENTS	107,758.13	113,839.73	835.99	96.05	105.64
10 E --- --- 27-----	INSURANCE AND JUDGEMENTS	107,758.13	113,839.73	835.99	96.05	105.64
10 E --- 6-- 28-----	DEBT RETIREMENT	10,200.00	5,046.41		29.07	49.47
10 E --- --- 28-----	DEBT SERVICES	10,200.00	5,046.41		29.07	49.47
10 E --- 2-- 29-----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	166,764.60	72,406.09	60,830.92		43.42
10 E --- 3-- 29-----	PURCHASED SERVICES	1,076.00	1,076.00		100.00	100.00
10 E --- --- 29-----	OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	167,840.60	73,482.09	60,830.92	1.44	43.78
10 E --- 8-- 41-----	INTERFUND TRANSFERS	1,037,142.94				
10 E --- --- 41-----	INTERFUND/GOVT TRANSFERS	1,037,142.94				
10 E --- 3-- 43-----	PURCHASED SERVICES	360,600.95	32,488.88	1,165.94	8.47	9.01
10 E --- --- 43-----	GENERAL TUITION PAYMENTS	360,600.95	32,488.88	1,165.94	8.47	9.01
10 E --- 9-- 49-----	OTHER OBJECTS	2,000.00	2,701.53		11.67	135.08
10 E --- --- 49-----	ADJUSTMENTS	2,000.00	2,701.53		11.67	135.08
10 - --- --- ---	GENERAL FUND	9,188,423.00	5,270,690.17	624,674.00	60.11	58.08
21 E --- 3-- 11-----	PURCHASED SERVICES		1,472.51			
21 E --- 4-- 11-----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS		13,666.43	2,322.00		
21 E --- --- 11-----	UNDIFFERENTIATED CURR		15,138.94	2,322.00		

Account Number	Object	2013-14 Revised Budget	2013-14 FYTD Expended	April 2013-14 Expended	2012-13 FYTD %	2013-14 FYTD %
21 E --- 4-- 12----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS		12,902.71			
21 E --- --- 12----	REGULAR CURRICULUM		12,902.71			
21 E --- 4-- 16----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS		33,726.11	-11.01		
21 E --- 9-- 16----	OTHER OBJECTS		4,187.45			
21 E --- --- 16----	CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES		37,913.56	-11.01		
21 E --- 4-- 22----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS		2,753.59			
21 E --- --- 22----	INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES		2,753.59			
21 E --- 5-- 25----	CAPITAL OBJECTS		17,073.40			
21 E --- --- 25----	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		17,073.40			
21 - --- --- ---	GIFTS		85,782.20	2,310.99		
27 E --- 3-- 13----	PURCHASED SERVICES	44,520.00	20,500.00	-3,620.00	85.37	46.05
27 E --- --- 13----	VOCATIONAL CURRICULUM	44,520.00	20,500.00	-3,620.00	85.37	46.05
27 E --- 1-- 15----	SALARIES	728,571.82	485,724.28	56,504.45	66.72	66.67
27 E --- 2-- 15----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	390,146.53	240,224.62	28,647.40	64.96	61.57
27 E --- 4-- 15----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	23,590.00	10,088.53	4,015.71	51.94	45.03
27 E --- 5-- 15----	CAPITAL OBJECTS		1,199.00			
27 E --- 9-- 15----	OTHER OBJECTS		225.00			
27 E --- --- 15----	SPECIAL CURRICULUM	1,142,308.35	737,461.43	89,167.56	66.36	64.61
27 E --- 1-- 21----	SALARIES	116,700.66	75,120.98	9,038.32	70.25	64.37
27 E --- 2-- 21----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	39,677.08	26,230.43	3,244.20	72.83	66.11
27 E --- 3-- 21----	PURCHASED SERVICES	74,132.13	17,579.40		19.23	23.71
27 E --- 4-- 21----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	2,100.00	870.26	870.26		41.44
27 E --- 9-- 21----	OTHER OBJECTS		380.00			
27 E --- --- 21----	PUPIL SERVICES	232,609.87	120,181.07	13,152.78	53.21	51.67
27 E --- 1-- 22----	SALARIES	81,249.31	60,523.20	6,635.90	77.34	74.49
27 E --- 2-- 22----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	23,785.62	16,291.08	1,896.77	72.73	68.49
27 E --- 3-- 22----	PURCHASED SERVICES	24,421.00	17,648.53	1,018.25	80.63	72.27
27 E --- 4-- 22----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS		36.91			
27 E --- 5-- 22----	CAPITAL OBJECTS		865.81			
27 E --- --- 22----	INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES	129,455.93	95,365.53	9,550.92	77.83	73.67
27 E --- 3-- 25----	PURCHASED SERVICES	29,114.16	22,239.99	849.90	55.52	76.39
27 E --- --- 25----	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	29,114.16	22,239.99	849.90	55.52	76.39
27 E --- 2-- 29----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	30,034.66	21,211.16	21,211.16		70.62
27 E --- --- 29----	OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	30,034.66	21,211.16	21,211.16		70.62
27 E --- 3-- 43----	PURCHASED SERVICES	90,500.00	89,311.08	6,070.00	38.69	98.69
27 E --- --- 43----	GENERAL TUITION PAYMENTS	90,500.00	89,311.08	6,070.00	38.69	98.69
27 - --- --- ---	SPECIAL EDUCATION	1,698,542.97	1,106,270.26	136,382.32	64.65	65.16
38 E --- 6-- 28----	DEBT RETIREMENT	135,000.00	135,000.00		95.68	100.00
38 E --- --- 28----	DEBT SERVICES	135,000.00	135,000.00		95.68	100.00
38 - --- --- ---	NON-REFERENDUM DEBT	135,000.00	135,000.00		95.68	100.00
39 E --- 6-- 28----	DEBT RETIREMENT	964,619.00	964,618.76		101.15	100.00
39 E --- --- 28----	DEBT SERVICES	964,619.00	964,618.76		101.15	100.00

Account Number	Object	2013-14 Revised Budget	2013-14 FYTD Expended	April 2013-14 Expended	2012-13 FYTD %	2013-14 FYTD %
39 - - - - -	REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT	964,619.00	964,618.76		101.15	100.00
50 E - - - 1-- 25----	SALARIES	104,420.50	80,623.77	9,304.22	78.44	77.21
50 E - - - 2-- 25----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	57,354.12	44,672.49	4,711.96	74.72	77.89
50 E - - - 3-- 25----	PURCHASED SERVICES	7,100.00	3,263.15	297.78	97.22	45.96
50 E - - - 4-- 25----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	169,521.64	111,026.23	14,275.88	66.30	65.49
50 E - - - 5-- 25----	CAPITAL OBJECTS	28,850.00	14,633.62		19.37	50.72
50 E - - - 9-- 25----	OTHER OBJECTS	1,000.00	265.25		25.05	26.53
50 E - - - - - 25----	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	368,246.26	254,484.51	28,589.84	69.86	69.11
50 E - - - 2-- 29----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	4,521.60	4,273.92	4,273.92		94.52
50 E - - - - - 29----	OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	4,521.60	4,273.92	4,273.92		94.52
50 - - - - - - - - - -	FOOD SERVICE	372,767.86	258,758.43	32,863.76	69.86	69.42
72 E - - - 9-- 42----	OTHER OBJECTS		6,110.33			
72 E - - - - - 42----	PMT TO NON-GOVERNMENTAL UNITS		6,110.33			
72 - - - - - - - - - -	SCHOLARSHIPS		6,110.33			
80 E - - - 3-- 25----	PURCHASED SERVICES	1,522.50				
80 E - - - - - 25----	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	1,522.50				
80 E - - - 2-- 29----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,440.00	129.90	129.90		9.02
80 E - - - - - 29----	OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	1,440.00	129.90	129.90		9.02
80 E - - - 1-- 39----	SALARIES	52,379.86	36,628.30	4,180.19	68.19	69.93
80 E - - - 2-- 39----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	15,136.85	9,605.81	1,182.99	62.95	63.46
80 E - - - 3-- 39----	PURCHASED SERVICES	2,250.00	702.25		11.05	31.21
80 E - - - 4-- 39----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	3,686.63	1,389.88	202.00	104.24	37.70
80 E - - - 5-- 39----	CAPITAL OBJECTS		5,280.65			
80 E - - - 9-- 39----	OTHER OBJECTS	5,584.16	320.00	320.00	12.63	5.73
80 E - - - - - 39----	OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES	79,037.50	53,926.89	5,885.18	68.97	68.23
80 - - - - - - - - - -	COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND	82,000.00	54,056.79	6,015.08	71.85	65.92
99 E - - - 1-- 16----	SALARIES	5,650.00			123.01	
99 E - - - 2-- 16----	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	440.70			124.01	
99 E - - - 3-- 16----	PURCHASED SERVICES	200.00			56.67	
99 E - - - 4-- 16----	NON-CAPITAL OBJECTS	1,000.00			32.71	
99 E - - - 9-- 16----	OTHER OBJECTS	1,350.00	1,172.44		85.58	86.85
99 E - - - - - 16----	CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	8,640.70	1,172.44		105.86	13.57
99 - - - - - - - - - -	OTHER PACKAGE CO-OP PROG FUND	8,640.70	1,172.44		170.63	13.57
Grand Expense Totals		12,449,993.53	7,882,459.38	802,246.15	65.62	63.87

Number of Accounts: 1254

\*\*\*\*\* End of report \*\*\*\*\*